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IMRF Posting Requirement for Fiscal Year 2018 
 

Total Compensation Package – Exceeding $75,000 
Name Position Base 

Salary 
Annual 

Sick Days 
Annual 

Vacation 
Days 

Teacher’s  
Retirement 

System 

Other 
Benefits 

Total 
Compensation 

Package 

 
Matthew 

Kelley 

 
Director 

 
$98,515.00 

 
13 

 
20 

 
$10,371.00 

 
 

$36,676.00 
 

 
$146,762.00 

 
Timothy 
Guerin 

 
 

Principal 

 
 

$88,145.00 

 
 

13 

 
 

20 

 
 

$9,279.00 

 
 

$24,627.00 

 
 

$122,051.00 

 
 
 

Jeff Umphrey 
 

 
Construction 

Tech. 
Instructor & 

General 
Contractor 

$79,574.00 16 0 $8,377.00 $10,626.00 $ 98,577.00 

Lucas 
Papineau 

Dean of 
Students & 

Special 
Projects 

Coordinator 

$60,146.00 13 0 $6,332.00 $13,414.00 $79,892.00 
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