

## IMRF Posting Requirement for Fiscal Year 2018

## Total Compensation Package – Exceeding \$75,000

Name	Position	Base	Annual	Annual	Teacher's	Other	Total
		Salary	Sick Days	Vacation	Retirement	Benefits	Compensation
		-	-	Days	System		Package
Matthew Kelley	Director	\$98,515.00	13	20	\$10,371.00	\$36,676.00	\$146,762.00
Timothy Guerin	Principal	\$88,145.00	13	20	\$9,279.00	\$24,627.00	\$122,051.00
Jeff Umphrey	Construction Tech. Instructor & General Contractor	\$79,574.00	16	0	\$8,377.00	\$10,626.00	\$ 98,577.00
Lucas Papineau	Dean of Students & Special Projects Coordinator	\$60,146.00	13	0	\$6,332.00	\$13,414.00	\$79,892.00